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Funeral Service & Crematorium

P.O. Box 788, 5855 Hemlock Street
Oliver, BC VOH 1TO
Phone: (250) 498-0167
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Price Booklet — January 2023

¢ Independently family owned and operated

e Offering complete cremation and funeral services
e Only onsite crematorium in the Osoyoos-Oliver area
e Caring personalized service with flexible choices
e No obligation price enquiries welcome
e Honouring all prepaid funeral plans
e All memorial society memberships accepted
e Advance funeral planning

‘Serving our communities with respect and compassion”


mailto:john@nunes-pottinger.com
http://www.nunes-pottinger.com/

BASIC CREMATION

Professional & Staff Services
e Arrangement conferences
e Staff consultation
e Obtaining consents and authorizations

Documentation
e obtain and filing medical certificate
o filing registration of death
e issuing provincial permits

Local Transfer Services and Automotive
e stretcher, linens and staff
e removal vehicle

Basic Facilities
e administration and receiving areas
e refrigeration and preparation areas

Total Service Fee

Plus:

* Cremation fee

* Graveside urn interment or scattering (if required)

* Basic wood base cremation container OR
Basic oversize (Plywood) cremation container

* Urn (if required — see price list)

* Visitation (if required — see Other Costs)

* After hours callout (if required)

* Original death certificate

* Consumer Protection BC admin fee

* Memorial cards (if required — see Other Costs)

* GST

* PST (if required)

$ 595.00

$ 135.00

$ 145.00
$ 140.00

$ 158.00

$1173.00

$ 685.00
695.00
288.00
355.00

295.00
27.00
40.00



MEMORIAL SERVICE (Casket not present at service)

Professional & Staff Services

e Arrangement conferences
Staff consultation
Obtaining consents and authorization
Memorial service arrangements
Staff attendance at memorial service

Completing Documents
e obtaining and filing medical certificate
e filing registration of death
e issuing provincial permits

Local Transfer Services and Automotive
e stretcher, linens and staff
e removal vehicle and service vehicle

Facilities

e administration and receiving areas
« refrigeration and preparation areas

e memorial service equipment and supplies

Total Service Fee

Plus:
* Cremation fee
* Basic wood base cremation container OR

Basic oversize (Plywood) cremation container
* Graveside urn interment or scattering (if required)

* Original Death Certificate

* Consumer Protection BC admin fee

* After hours call out (if required)

* Visitation (if required — see Other Costs)
* Urn (if required - see price list)

* Officiant (if required)

* Musician(s) (if required)

* Church/ Hall Rental (if required)

$ 1655.00

$ 135.00

$ 145.00
$ 325.00

$ 385.00

$ 2645.00

$ 685.00
288.00
355.00
695.00

27.00
40.00
295.00

* Memorial Book and Cards (if required — see Other Costs)

* Obituary notice (if required)
* Reception (if required)
*GST

* PST (if required)



CASKET GRAVESIDE SERVICE

Professional & Staff Services
e Arrangement conferences
Staff consultation
Obtaining consents and authorizations
Graveside service arrangements
Staff attendance at service
Casketing

Completing Documents
e obtaining and filing medical certificate
o filing registration of death
e issuing provincial permits

Local Transfer Services and Automotive
e stretcher, linens and staff
e removal vehicle and funeral coach

Facilities
e administration and receiving areas
e refrigeration area
e graveside service equipment and supplies

Total Service Fee

Plus:

* Casket (see casket price list)

* Embalming (if required)

* Visitation (if required — see Other Costs)
* Cemetery Fees

* Original Death Certificate

* Consumer Protection BC admin fee
* After hours callout (if required)

* Officiant (if required)

* Flowers (if required)

* Reception (if required)

$ 1595.00

$ 135.00

$ 145.00
$ 325.00

$ 385.00

$ 2585.00

990.00

At cost
27.00
40.00

295.00

* Memorial Book & Cards (if required — see Other Costs)

* Obituary (if required)
*GST
*PST



FUNERAL SERVICE

Professional & Staff Services
e Arrangement conferences
Staff consultation
Obtaining consents and authorizations
Funeral service arrangements
Staff attendance at service
Dressing, personal care and casketing

Embalming (if required)

Completing Documents
e obtaining and filing medical certificate
e filing registration of death
e issuing provincial permits

Local Transfer Services and Automotive
e stretcher, linens and staff
e removal vehicle, funeral coach, and lead car

Facilities
e administration and receiving areas
e refrigeration and preparation areas
o funeral service equipment and supplies

Total Service Fee

Plus:

* Casket (see casket price list)

* Cemetery Fees

* Original Death Certificate

* Consumer Protection BC admin fee
* After hours callout (if required)

* Officiant (if required)

* Musicians (if required)

* Church / Hall Rental (if required)

* Flowers (if required)

* Obituary (if required)

* Visitation / Evening Prayers (if required)
* Reception (if required)

* Memorial Book & Cards (if required)
*GST

*PST

$2995.00

$990.00
$ 135.00

$ 145.00
$425.00

$ 385.00

$ 5075.00

At cost
27.00
40.00

295.00



OTHER COSTS

(alphabetical order)

After-hours arrangements
After-hours call out

Consumer Protection BC admin fee
Cemetery Vase (Aluminum)

CPP Benefit Completion
Cremation Certificate

Cremation Fee

Death Certificate (each original)
Dressing Fee

Embalming

Funeral home staff — officiant
Evening Prayers

Graveside urn interment or scattering service
Hairdressing

Memorial Book

Memorial Cards (each)

Musicians

PA/audio system rental

Pacemaker Removal

Packaging cremated remains for shipping
Rental Urn

Sanitary Preparation (for Viewing)
Saturday Services

$ 190.00
295.00
40.00
45.00
65.00
25.00
685.00
27.00
125.00
990.00
150.00
550.00
695.00
85.00
65.00
2.00 -4.00
100.00 - 400.00
150.00
95.00
55.00
45.00
325.00
350.00

Scattering cremated remains by funeral home (no service) 95.00
Storage of Cremated Remains per month (after 90 days) 30.00

Streaming/recording of services
Sunday Services
Temporary Grave Marker

Transfers outside 50 KM radius (per kilometer)

Chapel visitation (9:00 am - 5:00 pm)
Chapel visitation (evenings or weekends)
Witnessed Cremation Committal
Obituary completion/administration

From 195.00
500.00
45.00

1.95

195.00
350.00
295.00
65.00

Prices subject to change without notice.



CASKET PRICE LIST

Product Name Description Manufacturer  Price

Sierra Topaz 18 Gauge Steel Batesville $5295.00
Neopolitan Blue 20 Gauge Steel Batesville 3795.00
Ashton Woodbar Ash Imperial 3995.00
Dryden Select Wood Batesville 2995.00
Lynx Wood Batesville 2795.00
KN 3 Pine Brownsville 1995.00
Blue Octagon Cloth Covered Imperial 1895.00
#3 HP BLUE Felt Covered  Brownsville 1098.00
#2 HP GREY Felt Covered  Brownsville 795.00
Ponderosa Pine BP1  Pine Brownsville 855.00

Cremation Containers:

BASIC WOOD BASE CONTAINER  Brownsville 288.00
BASIC OVERSIZE (Plywood) Brownsville 355.00
Oak Rental Rental Casket Batesville 995.00

Insert Cremation Container included



URN PRICE LIST

Product Name Description
CLASSIC BRONZE  Bronze Plated

CLASSIC PEWTER  Pewter Plated

ARISTOCRAT Metal
LAVENDER ROSE  Metal

2109
GOING HOME Metal

U2688L
GRANITE Metal

U2711L
EARTH Metal

U2710L

Modern Urn Wood/MDF
Economy Cherry/Natural MDF
ARIA Metals Metal
SHEESHAM Hardwood
SHIPPING URN Plastic
Blossom Ceramic Ceramic
Rose Ceramic Ceramic

Scattering Cylinders  Scattering tubes

Manufacturer

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Butterworth

Price
$395.00

395.00

455.00

425.00

425.00

395.00

395.00

495.00
255.00
590.00
215.00
65.00
450.00
450.00

150.00

Keepsake urns Keepsake urns Butterworth — starting at $65.00



BRONZE & GRANITE MARKER PRICE LIST

Description Price

8 X 12 Cremation Single* $ 850.00 — 915.00
8 X 24 Cremation Double* $ 945.00 — 1200.00
12 X 20 Single/Double Burial* $945.00 — 1200.00
12 X 24 Single/Double Burial* $1195.00 — 1400.00
16 X 28 Double Burial* $1395.00 — 1695.00

Additional Costs

Final Inscription on existing granite marker 475.00
Cleaning highlighting of existing granite marker 350.00
Final Inscription on Bronze Plate 325.00
Remove and replace stone 130.00 — 150.00
Photo disc charges  depending on size & colour 325.00 - 695.00
Concrete Base — required for Bronze Markers 100.00 - 375.00
Extra lines (per line) 45.00 - 70.00
Aluminum flower vase 45.00
Cemetery Installation and Care Fund At Cost

Applicable taxes
*Prices include 4 lines of lettering.

Granite available in several colours.
Pillow and Upright memorials available

ADVANCE FUNERAL PLANNING

One of the most thoughtful ways you can express your love
to your family and loved ones is by arranging your funeral in advance.

This will ensure that the wishes for your Funeral will be carried out
calmly, without emotion and at today’s cost.

Advanced Planning makes sense
Advance Planning provides you with a true peace of mind






