Nunes - Pottinger Funeral Service & Crematorium

P.O. Box 788, 5855 Hemlock Street Oliver, BC V0H 1T0

> Phone: (250) 498-0167 Fax: (250) 498-0166

john@nunes-pottinger.com cory@nunes-pottinger.com

daryn@nunes-pottinger.com info4@nunes-pottinger.com

www.nunes-pottinger.com

Price Booklet – January 2023

- Independently family owned and operated
- Offering complete cremation and funeral services
- Only onsite crematorium in the Osoyoos-Oliver area
 - Caring personalized service with flexible choices
 - No obligation price enquiries welcome
 - Honouring all prepaid funeral plans
 - All memorial society memberships accepted
 - Advance funeral planning

"Serving our communities with respect and compassion"

BASIC CREMATION

 Professional & Staff Services Arrangement conferences Staff consultation Obtaining consents and authorizations 	\$ 595.00
 Documentation obtain and filing medical certificate filing registration of death issuing provincial permits 	\$ 135.00
 Local Transfer Services and Automotive stretcher, linens and staff removal vehicle 	\$ 145.00 \$ 140.00
 Basic Facilities administration and receiving areas refrigeration and preparation areas 	\$ 158.00
Total Service Fee	\$1173.00
Plus:	
* Cremation fee * Graveside urn interment or scattering (if required) * Basic wood base cremation container OR Basic oversize (Plywood) cremation container * Urn (if required – see price list) * Visitation (if required – see Other Costs) * After hours callout (if required) * Original death certificate	\$ 685.00 695.00 288.00 355.00 295.00 27.00
* Original death certificate * Consumer Protection BC admin fee * Memorial cards (if required – see Other Costs) * GST	40.00

MEMORIAL SERVICE (Casket not present at service)

 Arrangement conferences Staff consultation Obtaining consents and authorization Memorial service arrangements Staff attendance at memorial service 	\$ 1655.00
 Completing Documents obtaining and filing medical certificate filing registration of death issuing provincial permits 	\$ 135.00
 Local Transfer Services and Automotive stretcher, linens and staff removal vehicle and service vehicle 	\$ 145.00 \$ 325.00
 Facilities administration and receiving areas refrigeration and preparation areas memorial service equipment and supplies 	\$ 385.00
Total Service Fee	\$ 2645.00
<pre>Plus: * Cremation fee</pre>	\$ 685.00

CASKET GRAVESIDE SERVICE

 Professional & Staff Services Arrangement conferences Staff consultation Obtaining consents and authorizations Graveside service arrangements Staff attendance at service Casketing 	\$ 1595.00
 Completing Documents obtaining and filing medical certificate filing registration of death issuing provincial permits 	\$ 135.00
Local Transfer Services and Automotive	
• stretcher, linens and staff	\$ 145.00
 removal vehicle and funeral coach 	\$ 325.00
 Facilities administration and receiving areas refrigeration area graveside service equipment and supplies 	\$ 385.00
Total Service Fee	\$ 2585.00
* Casket (see casket price list) * Embalming (if required) * Visitation (if required – see Other Costs) * Cemetery Fees * Original Death Certificate * Consumer Protection BC admin fee * After hours callout (if required) * Officiant (if required) * Flowers (if required) * Reception (if required) * Memorial Book & Cards (if required – see Other Cost) * Obituary (if required) * GST * PST	990.00 At cost 27.00 40.00 295.00

FUNERAL SERVICE

 Professional & Staff Services Arrangement conferences Staff consultation Obtaining consents and authorizations Funeral service arrangements Staff attendance at service Dressing, personal care and casketing 	\$ 2995.00
Embalming (if required)	\$990.00
 Completing Documents obtaining and filing medical certificate filing registration of death issuing provincial permits 	\$ 135.00
 Local Transfer Services and Automotive stretcher, linens and staff removal vehicle, funeral coach, and lead car 	\$ 145.00 \$ 425.00
 Facilities administration and receiving areas refrigeration and preparation areas funeral service equipment and supplies 	\$ 385.00
Total Service Fee	\$ 5075.00
* Casket (see casket price list) * Cemetery Fees * Original Death Certificate * Consumer Protection BC admin fee * After hours callout (if required) * Officiant (if required) * Musicians (if required) * Church / Hall Rental (if required) * Flowers (if required) * Obituary (if required) * Visitation / Evening Prayers (if required) * Reception (if required) * Memorial Book & Cards (if required) * GST * PST	At cost 27.00 40.00 295.00

OTHER COSTS

 $(alphabetical\ order)$

After-hours arrangements	\$ 190.00
After-hours call out	295.00
Consumer Protection BC admin fee	40.00
Cemetery Vase (Aluminum)	45.00
CPP Benefit Completion	65.00
Cremation Certificate	25.00
Cremation Fee	685.00
Death Certificate (each original)	27.00
Dressing Fee	125.00
Embalming	990.00
Funeral home staff – officiant	150.00
Evening Prayers	550.00
Graveside urn interment or scattering service	695.00
Hairdressing	85.00
Memorial Book	65.00
Memorial Cards (each)	2.00 - 4.00
Musicians 10	00.00 - 400.00
PA/audio system rental	150.00
Pacemaker Removal	95.00
Packaging cremated remains for shipping	55.00
Rental Urn	45.00
Sanitary Preparation (for Viewing)	325.00
Saturday Services	350.00
Scattering cremated remains by funeral home (no servi	(ce) 95.00
Storage of Cremated Remains per month (after 90 days	s) 30.00
Streaming/recording of services	From 195.00
Sunday Services	500.00
Temporary Grave Marker	45.00
Transfers outside 50 KM radius (per kilometer)	1.95
Chapel visitation (9:00 am - 5:00 pm)	195.00
Chapel visitation (evenings or weekends)	350.00
Witnessed Cremation Committal	295.00
Obituary completion/administration	65.00

Prices subject to change without notice.

CASKET PRICE LIST

Product Name	Description	Manufacturer	Price
Sierra Topaz	18 Gauge Steel	Batesville	\$ 5295.00
Neopolitan Blue	20 Gauge Steel	Batesville	3795.00
Ashton Woodbar	Ash	Imperial	3995.00
Dryden	Select Wood	Batesville	2995.00
Lynx	Wood	Batesville	2795.00
KN 3	Pine	Brownsville	1995.00
Blue Octagon	Cloth Covered	Imperial	1895.00
#3 HP BLUE	Felt Covered	Brownsville	1098.00
#2 HP GREY	Felt Covered	Brownsville	795.00
Ponderosa Pine BP1	Pine	Brownsville	855.00
Cremation Containers:			
BASIC WOOD BASE CONTAINER		Brownsville	288.00
BASIC OVERSIZE (P	lywood)	Brownsville	355.00
Oak Rental Rental C Insert Cremation Conta	Batesville	995.00	

URN PRICE LIST

Product Name	Description	Manufacturer	Price
CLASSIC BRONZE	Bronze Plated	Butterworth \$	395.00
CLASSIC PEWTER	Pewter Plated	Butterworth	395.00
ARISTOCRAT	Metal	Butterworth	455.00
LAVENDER ROSE	Metal 2109	Butterworth	425.00
GOING HOME	Metal U2688L	Butterworth	425.00
GRANITE	Metal U2711L	Butterworth	395.00
EARTH	Metal U2710L	Butterworth	395.00
Modern Urn	Wood/MDF	Butterworth	495.00
Economy Cl	herry/Natural MDF	Butterworth	255.00
ARIA Metals	Metal	Butterworth	590.00
SHEESHAM	Hardwood	Butterworth	215.00
SHIPPING URN	Plastic	Butterworth	65.00
Blossom Ceramic	Ceramic	Butterworth	450.00
Rose Ceramic	Ceramic	Butterworth	450.00
Scattering Cylinders	Scattering tubes	Butterworth	150.00
Keepsake urns	Keepsake urns Butt	erworth – starting	g at \$65.00

BRONZE & GRANITE MARKER PRICE LIST

Description	Price
8 X 12 Cremation Single*	\$ 850.00 – 915.00
8 X 24 Cremation Double*	\$ 945.00 – 1200.00
12 X 20 Single/Double Burial*	\$ 945.00 – 1200.00
12 X 24 Single/Double Burial*	\$1195.00 – 1400.00
16 X 28 Double Burial*	\$1395.00 – 1695.00
Additional Costs	
Final Inscription on existing granite marker	475.00
Cleaning highlighting of existing granite marker	350.00
Final Inscription on Bronze Plate	325.00
Remove and replace stone	130.00 - 150.00
Photo disc charges depending on size & colour	325.00 - 695.00
Concrete Base – required for Bronze Markers	100.00 - 375.00
Extra lines (per line)	45.00 - 70.00
Aluminum flower vase	45.00
Cemetery Installation and Care Fund	At Cost

Applicable taxes

*Prices include 4 lines of lettering. Granite available in several colours. Pillow and Upright memorials available

ADVANCE FUNERAL PLANNING

One of the most thoughtful ways you can express your love to your family and loved ones is by arranging your funeral in advance.

This will ensure that the wishes for your Funeral will be carried out calmly, without emotion and at today's cost.

Advanced Planning makes sense Advance Planning provides you with a true peace of mind